V
al
id
at
io
n
of
 p

Issue 21
Page 7 of 30
Figure 3 - Hi-Lite Pin Part Number Breakdown
BASIC HI-LITE PIN PART NUMBER
B0206001 - Shear, protruding head, titanium alloy
B0206002 - Shear, reduced flush head (100° csk), titanium alloy
B0206003 - Tension, protruding head, titanium alloy
B0206004 - Tension, flush head (100° csk), titanium alloy
B0206006 - Shear, flush head (130  csk), titanium alloy
HST10 - Shear, protruding head, titanium alloy
HST11 - Shear, reduced flush head (100° csk), titanium alloy
HST12 - Tension, protruding head, titanium alloy
HST13 - Tension, flush head (100° csk), titanium alloy
HST54 - Tension, protruding head, Inconel 718
HST110 - Shear, protruding head, 1/64" oversize, titanium alloy
HST111 - Shear, flush head (100° csk), 1/64" oversize, titanium alloy
HST112 - Tension, protruding head, 1/64" oversize, titanium alloy
HST113 - Tension, flush head (100° csk), 1/64" oversize, titanium alloy
HST154 - Tension, protruding head, 1/64" oversize, Inconel 718
HST315 - Shear, flush head (130° csk), titanium alloy
HST410 - Shear, protruding head, 1/32" oversize, titanium alloy
HST411 - Shear, flush head (100° csk), 1/32" oversize, titanium alloy
HST412 - Tension, protruding head, 1/32" oversize, titanium alloy
HST413 - Tension, flush head (100° csk), 1/32" oversize, titanium alloy
HST720 - Tension, protruding head, steel alloy
PIN FINISH
AG - Aluminum coating and cetyl alcohol lube
WF - Sulphuric acid anodized and cetyl alcohol lube
PIN DIAMETER
- Nominal diameter in 32nds of an inch (e.g., 6 = 6/32" = 3/16").
GRIP RANGE
Dash No. Grip Length Dash No. Grip Length Dash No. Grip Length
2 0.063" - 0.125" 13 0.751" - 0.812" 24 1.439" - 1.500"
3 0.126" - 0.188" 14 0.813" - 0.875" 25 1.501" - 1.562"
4 0.189" - 0.250" 15 0.876" - 0.938" 26 1.563" - 1.625"
5 0.251" - 0.312" 16 0.939" - 1.000" 27 1.626" - 1.688"
6 0.313" - 0.375" 17 1.001" - 1.062" 28 1.689" - 1.750"
7 0.376" - 0.438" 18 1.063" - 1.125" 29 1.751" - 1.812"
8 0.439" - 0.500" 19 1.126" - 1.188" 30 1.813" - 1.875"
9 0.501" - 0.562" 20 1.189" - 1.250" 31 1.876" - 1.938"
10 0.563" - 0.625" 21 1.251" - 1.312" 32 1.939" - 2.000"
11 0.626" - 0.688" 22 1.313" - 1.375"
12 0.689" - 0.750" 23 1.376" - 1.438"
B0206006   AG   6   -8
Toronto (de Havilland)
PROPRIETARY INFORMATION
PPS 2.68
Issue 21
Page 8 of 30
Figure 4 - Hi-Lite Collar Part Number Breakdown
4.2 Equipment
4.2.1 Hi-Shear #2-612 Hi-Lite grip scale.
4.2.2 Aluminum driving cap and support blocks (e.g., SD8853).
4.2.3 Modified rivet set (e.g., TS.412.60.12 MK1).
4.2.4 Impact Hi-Lok set (e.g., TS.411.05.12 (straight), TS.411.05.13 (offset)).
4.2.5 Aluminum driving cap (e.g., TS.411.05.14).
4.2.6 Hi-Lite pin protrusion gauges.  For -12 and smaller diameter Hi-Lites, Hi-Shear
#2-1522HST gauges may be used. For -14 diameter Hi-lite fasteners, use custom made
gauges or suitable measurement tools to determine pin protrusion; ensure that custom
made gauges, if used, are clearly marked with the minimum and maximum protrusion
being checked using that gauge.
4.2.7 Single hex collar tightening tools (e.g., socket wrenches, box wrenches, air drivers,
torque wrenches and adaptors, etc.).
4.2.8 Reversible stall type angle nutrunners (e.g., 5RNL-10F, 35RNL-20K, 5RNAL174H and
5RNAL-10F).
BASIC HI-LITE COLLAR PART NUMBER
B0206011DU - Shear, CRES alloy
B0206016CY - Shear, aluminum alloy
B0206017TP - Tension, CRES alloy
B0206018CY - Shear, self-aligning, aluminum with stainless steel washer
B0206019TP - Tension, self-aligning, stainless steel
HST75TF - Tension, self-aligning, stainless steel
HST82CY - Shear, self-aligning, aluminum/steel alloy
HST771 - Shear, self-sealing, aluminum alloy
HST1070CY - Shear, aluminum alloy
HST1082CY - Shear, self-aligning, aluminum/steel alloy
HST1084TF - Tension, self-sealing, stainless steel
HST1087TF - Tension, stainless steel
HST1183CY - Shear, self-aligning, stainless steel washer
HST1275TP - Tension, self-aligning, stainless steel
HST1384GG - Shear, aluminum alloy with teflon insert (sealing type)
HST1385UK - Tension, stainless steel with teflon insert (sealing type)
HST1479CY - Shear, aluminum alloy
HST1488TP - Tension, stainless steel
DIAMETER CODE
Nominal diameter in 32nds of an inch (e.g., 5 = 5/32").
B0206011DU   5
Toronto (de Havilland)
PROPRIETARY INFORMATION
PPS 2.68
Issue 21
Page 9 of 30
4.2.9 Double hex collar tightening tools as specified in Table 9.
5 Procedure
5.1 General
5.1.1 In general, the Hi-Lite fastening system is an interference fit fastening system designed
for use in high strength structural joints which involves fitting the fastener pin in a close